Number / Chapter
(Cross File / Chapter)
Total: 54

HB0004

HB0098
(SB0193)

HB0109
(SB0285)

HB0166
(SB0280)

HB0234
(SB0162)

HB0301
(SB0417)

HB0307

HB0367
(SB0536)

HB0399
(SB0311)

HB0443
(SBO121)

HB0451
(SB0812)

HB0468
(SB0441)

HB0490

HB0491

HB0686
(SB0912)

HBO0715
(SB0419)

HB0740
(SB0882)

Title
Crimes - Hate Crimes - Use of a Noose or Swastika to Threaten or Intimidate
State Employee and Retiree Health and Welfare Benefits Program - Retiree

Participation in the State Prescription Drug Benefit Plan

Environment - Expanded Polystyrene Food Service Products - Prohibition

Labor and Employment - Payment of Wages - Minimum Wage and
Enforcement (Fight for Fifteen)

Criminal Law - Crime of Violence - Human Trafficking

Vehicle Laws - Ethnicity-Based or Race-Based Traffic Stops - Policy and
Reporting Requirements

Maryland Lynching Truth and Reconciliation Commission

Public Safety - Education - Firearm Funding

End-of-Life Option Act (Richard E. Israel and Roger "Pip" Moyer Act)

Inmates - Life Imprisonment - Parole Reform

Fair Housing Opportunities Act of 2019

Public Safety - Access to Firearms - Storage Requirements

State Prescription Drug Benefit Plan - Termination of Coverage for Retirees -
Exemptions and Alterations

State Contractual Employees - Paid Leave

Maryland Healthy Working Families Act - Adverse Actions - Absence Control
Policy

Correctional Services - Prerelease Unit for Women - Requirement to Operate

Criminal Law — Firearms — Computer—Aided Fabrication and Serial Number
(3-D Printed Firearms and Ghost Guns)

Primary Sponsor
Delegate Chang
Delegate

Bromwell

Delegate Lierman

Delegate Fennell

Speaker

Delegate Wilkins

Delegate Pena-
Melnyk

Delegate Solomon

Delegate
Pendergrass

Delegate Queen

Delegate Lafferty

Delegate Stein

Delegate
Hornberger

Delegate
Hettleman

Delegate Wilson
Delegate
Crutchfield

Delegate Dumais

Status

Hearing 1/15 at 3:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/06 at 1:30 p.m.
(Environment and
Transportation)

Hearing 2/08 at 12:30 p.m.

Hearing 2/12 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/21 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/12 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/12 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/15 at 1:30 p.m.
(Health and Government
Operations)

Hearing 2/19 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/19 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/25 at 10:00 a.m.

Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/21 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/19 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/26 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/25 at 10:00 a.m.

Original House Committee(s)
and
Hearing Dates

Judiciary
1/15/2019 - 3:00 p.m.

Appropriations
3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Environment and
Transportation
2/6/2019 - 1:30 p.m.
Economic Matters

Economic Matters
2/8/2019 - 12:30 p.m.

Judiciary
2/12/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Environment and
Transportation
2/21/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judiciary
2/12/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Appropriations
2/12/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and Government
Operations

2/15/2019 - 1:30 p.m.
Judiciary

Judiciary
2/19/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Environment and
Transportation
2/19/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judiciary
2/25/2019 - 10:00 a.m.

Appropriations
3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Appropriations
2/21/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Economic Matters
2/19/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judiciary
2/26/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judiciary
2/25/2019 - 10:00 a.m.

Opposite House Committee(s) a
Hearing Dates



HB0768
(SB0759)

HBO0781

HBO0856

HB0979

HB1004

HB1029

HB1032

HB1033

HB1039

HB1087
(SB0871)

HB1158
(SB0516)

HB1167

HB1235
(SB0702)

HB1247

HB1273
(SB0599)

SB0008

SB0097

SBO113
(HB0092)

Health - Prescription Drug Affordability Board

Public Safety - Handgun Permit - Church or Religious Organization Property
(Parishioner Protection Act of 2019)

Health Care Facilities - Hospitals and Related Institutions - Discrimination
Protections

State Employee and Retiree Health and Welfare Benefits Program - Retiree
Participation in the State Prescription Drug Benefit Plan

State Employee and Retiree Health and Welfare Benefits Program -
Prescription Drug Benefit Plan Reimbursement

Correctional Services - Restrictive Housing - Limitations (Restrictive Housing
Reform Act of 2019)

Correctional Services - Female Inmates and Inmates With Minor Children
(Dignity for Incarcerated Women Act)

State Prescription Drug Benefits - Retiree Benefits - Alterations

Criminal Law - Human Trafficking - Penalties (Human Trafficking Reform
Act)

Public Health - Healthy Maryland Program - Establishment

Clean Energy Jobs

Labor and Employment - Apprenticeship Career Training Pilot Program for

Formerly Incarcerated Individuals - Establishment

Healthy Climate Initiative

No Fear in Education Act — Student Protection in School (Meadow Pollack’s
Law)

Immigration Enforcement - County Boards of Education, Public Institutions of
Higher Education, and Hospitals - Policies
Criminal Law - Computer-Aided Firearm Fabrication - Prohibitions

Firearms - Right to Purchase, Possess, and Carry - Use of Medical Cannabis

Public Safety - Handgun Permits - Payment of Fees

Delegate Pena-
Melnyk

Delegate Szeliga

Delegate Young,
K.

Delegate Parrott

Delegate Parrott

Delegate Lewis, J.

Delegate Cox

Delegate Cox

Delegate

Grammer

Delegate Barron

Delegate Lisanti

Delegate Haynes

Delegate Fraser-
Hidalgo

Delegate Cox

Delegate Wilkins

Senator Benson

Senator Hough

Senator Hough

Hearing 3/06 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/25 at 10:00 a.m.

Hearing 3/04 at 3:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/12 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/12 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/06 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/14 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/08 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/08 at 1:00 p.m.
(Economic Matters)

Hearing 2/25 at 10:00 a.m.
(Judiciary)

Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/27 at 12:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/26 at 12:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/05 at 12:00 p.m.

Health and Government
Operations
3/6/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judiciary
2/25/2019 - 10:00 a.m.

Health and Government
Operations
3/4/2019 - 3:00 p.m.

Appropriations
3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Appropriations
3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judiciary
3/12/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judiciary
3/12/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Appropriations
3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judiciary
3/6/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Health and Government
Operations
3/14/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Economic Matters
3/8/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Economic Matters
3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Economic Matters
3/8/2019 - 1:00 p.m.
Environment and
Transportation

Judiciary
2/25/2019 - 10:00 a.m.
Ways and Means

Judiciary
3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
2/27/2019 - 12:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
2/26/2019 - 12:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
2/5/2019 - 12:00 p.m.



SB0114

SBO115
(HB0541)

SB0121
(HB0443)

SB0150

SB0162
(HB0234)

SB0165
(HB0148)

SB0193
(HB0098)

SB0232
(HB0240)

SB0280
(HB0166)

SB0311
(HB0399)

SB0350
(HB0601)

SB0441
(HB0468)

SB0500
(HB0341)

SB0664
(HB1146)

SB0759
(HB0768)

SB0839
(HB0994)

SB0871
(HB1087)

SB0872
(HB0679)

SB0884

Firearms - Handgun Permit - Preliminary Approval

Public Safety - Permit to Carry, Wear, or Transport a Handgun - Qualifications

Inmates - Life Imprisonment - Parole Reform

Correctional Services - Eligibility for Parole - Life Imprisonment

Criminal Law - Crime of Violence - Human Trafficking

Safe Schools Maryland Act of 2019

State Employee and Retiree Health and Welfare Benefits Program - Retiree
Participation in the State Prescription Drug Benefit Plan

Hate Crimes - Threats and Penalties

Labor and Employment - Payment of Wages - Minimum Wage and
Enforcement (Fight for Fifteen)

End-of-Life Option Act (Richard E. Israel and Roger "Pip" Moyer Act)
Renewable Energy Portfolio Standard - Tier 1 Eligibility

Public Safety - Access to Firearms - Storage Requirements

Labor and Employment - Family and Medical Leave Insurance Program -
Establishment

Criminal Procedure - Forfeiture of Firearms - Sale to Dealer

Health - Prescription Drug Affordability Board

Labor and Employment - Criminal Record Screening Practices (Ban the Box)
Public Health - Healthy Maryland Program - Establishment

Workplace Harassment - Prohibitions, Liability, and Enforcement

Public Schools - School Resource Officers - Firearms Required

Current Status 2019 Regular Session

Senator Hough

Senator Hough

Senator Kelley

Senator Hough

President

President

Senator
Klausmeier
Senator Zirkin
Senator McCray
Senator Smith
Senator
Klausmeier
Senator Smith
Senator Hayes
Senator Edwards
Senator
Klausmeier
Senator Carter
Senator Pinsky

President

Senator
Jennings

Hearing 2/05 at 12:00 p.m.
Hearing 2/21 at 12:00 p.m.
Hearing 2/05 at 12:00 p.m.
Hearing 2/05 at 12:00 p.m.
Second Reading Passed with

Amendments

Hearing 2/06 at 1:00 p.m.

First Reading Budget and

Taxation

Hearing 2/12 at 12:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/21 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/19 at 12:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/21 at 12:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/07 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 2/27 at 12:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/06 at 1:00 p.m.

Hearing 3/15 at 1:00 p.m.

First Reading Senate Rules

First Reading Senate Rules

First Reading Senate Rules

Judicial Proceedings
2/5/2019 - 12:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
2/21/2019 - 12:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
2/5/2019 - 12:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
2/5/2019 - 12:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
1/31/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Education, Health, and
Environmental Affairs
2/6/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Budget and Taxation

Judicial Proceedings
2/12/2019 - 12:00 p.m.

Finance
2/21/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
2/19/2019 - 12:00 p.m.

Finance
3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
2/21/2019 - 12:00 p.m.

Finance
3/7/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Judicial Proceedings
2/27/2019 - 12:00 p.m.

Finance
3/6/2019 - 1:00 p.m.

Finance
3/15/2019 - 1:00 p.m.
Rules

Rules

Rules



For Tracking list: 2019 Episcopal Diocese of MD Legislative Bill Tracking
All Bills
Created on: 2/14/2019 7:55:38 AM



