

Number / Chapter (Cross File / Chapter) Total: 54	Title	Primary Sponsor	Status	Original House Committee(s) and Hearing Dates	Opposite House Committee(s) and Hearing Dates
HB0004	Crimes - Hate Crimes - Use of a Noose or Swastika to Threaten or Intimidate	Delegate Chang	Hearing 1/15 at 3:00 p.m.	Judiciary 1/15/2019 - 3:00 p.m.	
HB0098 (SB0193)	State Employee and Retiree Health and Welfare Benefits Program - Retiree Participation in the State Prescription Drug Benefit Plan	Delegate Bromwell	Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.	Appropriations 3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0109 (SB0285)	Environment - Expanded Polystyrene Food Service Products - Prohibition	Delegate Lierman	Hearing 2/06 at 1:30 p.m. (Environment and Transportation)	Environment and Transportation 2/6/2019 - 1:30 p.m. Economic Matters	
HB0166 (SB0280)	Labor and Employment - Payment of Wages - Minimum Wage and Enforcement (Fight for Fifteen)	Delegate Fennell	Hearing 2/08 at 12:30 p.m.	Economic Matters 2/8/2019 - 12:30 p.m.	
HB0234 (SB0162)	Criminal Law - Crime of Violence - Human Trafficking	Speaker	Hearing 2/12 at 1:00 p.m.	Judiciary 2/12/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0301 (SB0417)	Vehicle Laws - Ethnicity-Based or Race-Based Traffic Stops - Policy and Reporting Requirements	Delegate Wilkins	Hearing 2/21 at 1:00 p.m.	Environment and Transportation 2/21/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0307	Maryland Lynching Truth and Reconciliation Commission	Delegate Pena-Melnyk	Hearing 2/12 at 1:00 p.m.	Judiciary 2/12/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0367 (SB0536)	Public Safety - Education - Firearm Funding	Delegate Solomon	Hearing 2/12 at 1:00 p.m.	Appropriations 2/12/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0399 (SB0311)	End-of-Life Option Act (Richard E. Israel and Roger "Pip" Moyer Act)	Delegate Pendergrass	Hearing 2/15 at 1:30 p.m. (Health and Government Operations)	Health and Government Operations 2/15/2019 - 1:30 p.m. Judiciary	
HB0443 (SB0121)	Inmates - Life Imprisonment - Parole Reform	Delegate Queen	Hearing 2/19 at 1:00 p.m.	Judiciary 2/19/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0451 (SB0812)	Fair Housing Opportunities Act of 2019	Delegate Lafferty	Hearing 2/19 at 1:00 p.m.	Environment and Transportation 2/19/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0468 (SB0441)	Public Safety - Access to Firearms - Storage Requirements	Delegate Stein	Hearing 2/25 at 10:00 a.m.	Judiciary 2/25/2019 - 10:00 a.m.	
HB0490	State Prescription Drug Benefit Plan - Termination of Coverage for Retirees - Exemptions and Alterations	Delegate Hornberger	Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.	Appropriations 3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0491	State Contractual Employees - Paid Leave	Delegate Hettleman	Hearing 2/21 at 1:00 p.m.	Appropriations 2/21/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0686 (SB0912)	Maryland Healthy Working Families Act - Adverse Actions - Absence Control Policy	Delegate Wilson	Hearing 2/19 at 1:00 p.m.	Economic Matters 2/19/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0715 (SB0419)	Correctional Services - Prerelease Unit for Women - Requirement to Operate	Delegate Crutchfield	Hearing 2/26 at 1:00 p.m.	Judiciary 2/26/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0740 (SB0882)	Criminal Law – Firearms – Computer-Aided Fabrication and Serial Number (3-D Printed Firearms and Ghost Guns)	Delegate Dumais	Hearing 2/25 at 10:00 a.m.	Judiciary 2/25/2019 - 10:00 a.m.	

HB0768 (SB0759)	Health - Prescription Drug Affordability Board	Delegate Pena-Melnyk	Hearing 3/06 at 1:00 p.m.	Health and Government Operations 3/6/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB0781	Public Safety - Handgun Permit - Church or Religious Organization Property (Parishioner Protection Act of 2019)	Delegate Szeliga	Hearing 2/25 at 10:00 a.m.	Judiciary 2/25/2019 - 10:00 a.m.	
HB0856	Health Care Facilities - Hospitals and Related Institutions - Discrimination Protections	Delegate Young, K.	Hearing 3/04 at 3:00 p.m.	Health and Government Operations 3/4/2019 - 3:00 p.m.	
HB0979	State Employee and Retiree Health and Welfare Benefits Program - Retiree Participation in the State Prescription Drug Benefit Plan	Delegate Parrott	Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.	Appropriations 3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB1004	State Employee and Retiree Health and Welfare Benefits Program - Prescription Drug Benefit Plan Reimbursement	Delegate Parrott	Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.	Appropriations 3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB1029	Correctional Services - Restrictive Housing - Limitations (Restrictive Housing Reform Act of 2019)	Delegate Lewis, J.	Hearing 3/12 at 1:00 p.m.	Judiciary 3/12/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB1032	Correctional Services - Female Inmates and Inmates With Minor Children (Dignity for Incarcerated Women Act)	Delegate Cox	Hearing 3/12 at 1:00 p.m.	Judiciary 3/12/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB1033	State Prescription Drug Benefits - Retiree Benefits - Alterations	Delegate Cox	Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.	Appropriations 3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB1039	Criminal Law - Human Trafficking - Penalties (Human Trafficking Reform Act)	Delegate Grammer	Hearing 3/06 at 1:00 p.m.	Judiciary 3/6/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB1087 (SB0871)	Public Health - Healthy Maryland Program - Establishment	Delegate Barron	Hearing 3/14 at 1:00 p.m.	Health and Government Operations 3/14/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB1158 (SB0516)	Clean Energy Jobs	Delegate Lisanti	Hearing 3/08 at 1:00 p.m.	Economic Matters 3/8/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB1167	Labor and Employment - Apprenticeship Career Training Pilot Program for Formerly Incarcerated Individuals - Establishment	Delegate Haynes	Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.	Economic Matters 3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
HB1235 (SB0702)	Healthy Climate Initiative	Delegate Fraser-Hidalgo	Hearing 3/08 at 1:00 p.m. (Economic Matters)	Economic Matters 3/8/2019 - 1:00 p.m. Environment and Transportation	
HB1247	No Fear in Education Act – Student Protection in School (Meadow Pollack’s Law)	Delegate Cox	Hearing 2/25 at 10:00 a.m. (Judiciary)	Judiciary 2/25/2019 - 10:00 a.m. Ways and Means	
HB1273 (SB0599)	Immigration Enforcement - County Boards of Education, Public Institutions of Higher Education, and Hospitals - Policies	Delegate Wilkins	Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.	Judiciary 3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
SB0008	Criminal Law - Computer-Aided Firearm Fabrication - Prohibitions	Senator Benson	Hearing 2/27 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/27/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	
SB0097	Firearms - Right to Purchase, Possess, and Carry - Use of Medical Cannabis	Senator Hough	Hearing 2/26 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/26/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	
SB0113 (HB0092)	Public Safety - Handgun Permits - Payment of Fees	Senator Hough	Hearing 2/05 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/5/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	

SB0114	Firearms - Handgun Permit - Preliminary Approval	Senator Hough	Hearing 2/05 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/5/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	
SB0115 (HB0541)	Public Safety - Permit to Carry, Wear, or Transport a Handgun - Qualifications	Senator Hough	Hearing 2/21 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/21/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	
SB0121 (HB0443)	Inmates - Life Imprisonment - Parole Reform	Senator Kelley	Hearing 2/05 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/5/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	
SB0150	Correctional Services - Eligibility for Parole - Life Imprisonment	Senator Hough	Hearing 2/05 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/5/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	
SB0162 (HB0234)	Criminal Law - Crime of Violence - Human Trafficking	President	Second Reading Passed with Amendments	Judicial Proceedings 1/31/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
SB0165 (HB0148)	Safe Schools Maryland Act of 2019	President	Hearing 2/06 at 1:00 p.m.	Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs 2/6/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
SB0193 (HB0098)	State Employee and Retiree Health and Welfare Benefits Program - Retiree Participation in the State Prescription Drug Benefit Plan	Senator Klausmeier	First Reading Budget and Taxation	Budget and Taxation	
SB0232 (HB0240)	Hate Crimes - Threats and Penalties	Senator Zirkin	Hearing 2/12 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/12/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	
SB0280 (HB0166)	Labor and Employment - Payment of Wages - Minimum Wage and Enforcement (Fight for Fifteen)	Senator McCray	Hearing 2/21 at 1:00 p.m.	Finance 2/21/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
SB0311 (HB0399)	End-of-Life Option Act (Richard E. Israel and Roger "Pip" Moyer Act)	Senator Smith	Hearing 2/19 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/19/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	
SB0350 (HB0601)	Renewable Energy Portfolio Standard - Tier 1 Eligibility	Senator Klausmeier	Hearing 3/05 at 1:00 p.m.	Finance 3/5/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
SB0441 (HB0468)	Public Safety - Access to Firearms - Storage Requirements	Senator Smith	Hearing 2/21 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/21/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	
SB0500 (HB0341)	Labor and Employment - Family and Medical Leave Insurance Program - Establishment	Senator Hayes	Hearing 3/07 at 1:00 p.m.	Finance 3/7/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
SB0664 (HB1146)	Criminal Procedure - Forfeiture of Firearms - Sale to Dealer	Senator Edwards	Hearing 2/27 at 12:00 p.m.	Judicial Proceedings 2/27/2019 - 12:00 p.m.	
SB0759 (HB0768)	Health - Prescription Drug Affordability Board	Senator Klausmeier	Hearing 3/06 at 1:00 p.m.	Finance 3/6/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
SB0839 (HB0994)	Labor and Employment - Criminal Record Screening Practices (Ban the Box)	Senator Carter	Hearing 3/15 at 1:00 p.m.	Finance 3/15/2019 - 1:00 p.m.	
SB0871 (HB1087)	Public Health - Healthy Maryland Program - Establishment	Senator Pinsky	First Reading Senate Rules	Rules	
SB0872 (HB0679)	Workplace Harassment - Prohibitions, Liability, and Enforcement	President	First Reading Senate Rules	Rules	
SB0884	Public Schools - School Resource Officers - Firearms Required	Senator Jennings	First Reading Senate Rules	Rules	

Current Status 2019 Regular Session

For Tracking list: 2019 Episcopal Diocese of MD Legislative Bill Tracking

All Bills

Created on: 2/14/2019 7:55:38 AM